## What Is Planned Giving?

The CPNP Foundation works to enhance the capacity of pharmacy professionals to ensure effective and compassionate treatment of individuals with mental disorders. Your planned gift allows you the opportunity to provide a gift from your estate to an organization whose values align with those you lived during your lifetime.

## **Benefits of Planned Giving**

- Assets specified in your will/trust remain in your control during your lifetime
- You can modify your bequest if your circumstances change
- There is no upper limit on the estate tax deduction that can be taken for charitable bequests
- Know that your gift will benefit CPNP Foundation in the future just as you intend it to now
- Receive exclusive membership in the Legacy Partner's Society

# Recognizing Your Generosity

CPNP Foundation is pleased to recognize and thank those who commit any amount in their estate plan by offering membership in the Foundation's **Legacy Partners**Society. Society members will be recognized on the Foundation website, in Foundation publications, and at the CPNP Annual Meeting.

Members of the CPNP Foundation Board and staff would welcome the opportunity to visit with you about your plans and invite you to complete the form provided in this brochure.



College of Psychiatric and Neurologic Pharmacists Foundation 8055 O Street, Suite S113 Lincoln, NE 68510 402-476-1677 www.cpnpf.org





## **Your CPNP Foundation Legacy**

Continue to make an impact beyond your lifetime

## **Why Giving Matters**

#### **Access to Treatment**



The Foundation continues to work on collaborative initiatives that improve access to treatment. An example is the Mental

Health Pharmacy Directory which helps patients and caregivers locate a Mental Health Pharmacy in their area.

### Research



Recognizing that the promise of the future rests on research in the present, the Foundation funds research by students

and residents with grants supporting innovative and cutting-edge practices that will impact the care of patients living with mental illness into the future.

### **Student Development**



Through its annual grant program, student pharmacists have the opportunity to evaluate a career in psychiatric

pharmacy by attending the CPNP Annual Meeting. This experience allows dozens of students to develop professional networks and acquire knowledge through programming and mentoring opportunities.



I support the CPNP Foundation because of its effectiveness in advancing best treatment options for individuals living with psychiatric or neurologic disorders and improving access to treatment.

It was very simple to include the CPNP Foundation when I did our estate plan. I am happy that through my bequest, I will continue to improve the lives of others even after I'm no longer on this earth. How could I not act now to better the lives of others for years to come?

-Joni Fowler

### **Information Form**

Please check the appropriate box:

	Yes, I/we are potentially interested in including the College of Psychiatric and Neurologic Pharmacist Foundation in my/our estate plan. Please contact me/us so that I/we can learn more about the Planned Giving program.
	Yes, I/we have included the College of Psychiatric and Neurologic Pharmacists Foundation in my/our estate plan. Please contact me/us so that I/we can share information on my/our planned gif
Na	me(s)
Ad	dress
Cit	y, State, Zip
Tel	ephone
Em	nail
	ase notify the CPNP Foundation of changes in your

address, telephone, and/or email so we can stay in touch

This form is non-binding and does not constitute a legal promise of any future donation to the CPNP Foundation. The Foundation Board of Directors understands that bequests are revocable and that your estate plans may change. Thanks so much for completing this form for our records.

Please return to:

College of Psychiatric and Neurologic Pharmacists Foundation 8055 O Street, Suite S113 Lincoln, NE 68510 402-476-1677

You may also scan and send this form to info@cpnpfoundation.org or fax it to 888-551-7617.

A PDF of this form is available at cpnpf.org.

**501(c)3 Tax ID #:** 27-1597907